
Trenton Trailhead 
50 Oxford State Road
Middletown, OH 45044

River Center
120 South Carmody Boulevard
Middletown, OH 45044 

Columbia Trailhead 
26 North Carmody Boulevard
Middletown, OH 45042

Eagle Trailhead 
2399 North Carmody Boulevard
Middletown, OH 45042

Flyer Trailhead
3801 North Verity Parkway
Middletown, OH 45042

Miami Trailhead
4401 North Verity Parkway
Middletown, OH 45042
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GRAPHIC SCALE                                      

GENERAL INFORMATION
Park open daily 8am-dark
Display Motor Vehicle Permit
(Free for Butler County Residents)
For information call (513) 867-5835
For emergency call 911

2051 Timberman Road, Hamilton, OH 45013
www.YourMetroParks.net   (513) 867-5835

LEGEND

0 0.75 1.5 2.25 30.375
Miles

Trenton

Great Miami River Trail  
Major Roads

Ve
rit

y P
ar

kw
ay

1

!2
!3
!4
!5
!6
!6!1

!5
!4
!3
!2
!1 3.0 Miles

0.3 Miles
2.5 Miles
 1.8 Miles
 0.7 Miles
8.3 Miles

!1

!3

TRAILHEADS
Verity Parkway

Smith Park Trails
(City of Middletown)
Point of Interest
Restrooms
Water
Canoe/Kayak Launch
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Great Miami 
River Trail 
Middletown Segment
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